PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjay Jain	02/28/2006
Peter Laing	02/28/2006
Gregory Gregoriadis	02/28/2006
Dale Howard Hreczuk-Hirst	02/22/2006
Ioannis Papaioannou	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lipoxen Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	London Bioscience Innovation Centre	
Internal Address:	2 Royal College Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 0NH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12897523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4154421000 Phone:

leonor.rivera@morganlewis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Annette S. Parent, Ph.D. Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP Address Line 2: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020344-5014-US01

PATENT

REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonor Rivera-Huerta
Total Attachments: 2 source=12_18_2012_Assignment#page1.tif source=12_18_2012_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0085 Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Sanjay JAIN

- (2) Peter LAING
- (3) Gregory GREGORIADIS
- (4) Dale Howard HRECZUK-HIRST
- (5) Ioannis PAPAIOANNOU

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

LIPOXEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Suite 303, Hamilton House, Mabledon Place,

London WC1H 9BB, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title SIALIC ACID DERIVATIVES FOR PROTEIN DERIVATISATION AND CONJU

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing
of Application on
Alternative Identification
for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number	PCT/GB04/03511			
filed	12 August 2004			
med				

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation **brail Exhi**hent.

PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0086

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
undersigned name(s).
Date 28.82.86 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 38/23/24 Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 28 2/06 Signature of Inventor (3)
Date LAFES LUSignature of Inventor (4) DES CHARCOUR HIMST
Date 28.02.1206 Signature of Inventor (5)
Date 2 No S Witness (1)
Date 27 .07.0 (Witness (2)
Date 280 (6) Witness (3)
Date 23 Feb 30000 Witness (4)
Date Witness (5)

H:VPFDVFORMS/US1-ASS

PATENT REEL: 029495 FRAME: 0087